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Go Traffic Management

Introduction

Go Traffic Management Limited (GTM) are suppliers of specialist traffic management services dedicated to
providing high quality temporary traffic management solutions to a broad spectrum of industries. Over
the years we have developed an expertise supporting the utilities sector. GTM was set-up in 2007 under
parent company T & K Gallagher Ltd and now operates from four depots covering Greater Manchester,
Cumbria, East Midlands, and Yorkshire.

With today's ever increasing burden on companies to comply with a whole range of complex regulatory
requirements, GTM can provide you with a unique and fully compliant service that will be relied upon. We
are proud to have long standing working relationships with the major utility contractors and an ever
increasing customer base such as local authorities, county councils and construction companies who
require specialist advice when working on the public highway.

Set out below are GTM'’s registered address, company information and bank account details. Additional
information, including our services can be found on our website: www.gtm.co.uk

Company Name: Go Traffic Management Limited (Trading as GTM)
Registered Address: James Corbett Road
Salford
Manchester
M50 1DE
Telephone: 0161 351 5373 / 0845 5040 123
Web-site Addresses: www.gtm.co.uk
Hire / Sales Enquiries E-Mail: info@gtm.co.uk
Accounts E-Mail: accounts@gtm.co.uk
Company Registration: 8786702
VAT Number: 180746789
UTR Number: 8736018222
DUNS Number: 21-976-0230
Name of Bank: Lloyds Bank Plc
Branch Address: 42-46 Market Street
Manchester
M1 1PW
Sort Code: 30-95-42
Account Number: 66639960
Account held since: April 2016

Account Name: Go Traffic Management Ltd
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GTM Insurance Details:

Employers Liability:

Insurer: Aviva Insurance UK

Policy Number: 100524715CSlI
Renewal Date: 21° September 2018
Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000

Public Liability:

Insurer: Aviva Insurance UK

Policy Number: 100524715CSI
Renewal Date: 21° September 2018
Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000

Trade references:
Company: Volker Rail Ltd
Name: Jim Goldsby
Address: Eagre House
130 Business Park
Doncaster
DN4 8ND
Telephone: 07917 613327
Email: james.goldsby@volkerrail.com

Company: Cadent Gas Ltd (National Grid)

Name: Richard Hough
Address: Brick Kiln Street,
Hinkley,

Leicestershire, LE10 ONA
Telephone: 07837 370697

Email: Richard.Houghl@cadentgas.com

GTM Accreditations:

I1SO 9001 (Sector Scheme 12A/B and 12D)

1ISO 14001

OHSAS 18001
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Contractors All Risk:

Insurer: Aviva Insurance

Policy Number: 100585599CSI

Renewal Date: 21° September 2018

Limit of Indemnity: £5,000,000 Any One
Contract

Professional Indemnity:

Insurer: Aviva

Policy Number: 25170743LAL

Renewal Date: 21° September 2018

Limit of Indemnity: £10,000,000 Any One Claim
Policy Excess: £2,500 Any One occurrence

Company: Transport for Greater Manchester
Name: Phil Horsman

Address: 2 Piccadilly Place

Manchester

M1 3BG

Telephone: 07932 180040
Email: phil.horsman@tfgm.com

Company: Severn Trent Water

Name: Rick Newton

Address: Severn Trent Water Ltd,
Hucknall Road,

Nottingham NG5 1FH

Telephone: 07770 737 985

Email: rick.newton@severntrent.co.uk
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Key contacts Name Email

General Enquiries - Info@gtm.co.uk

Major Projects / General Management Lee Pilling Ipilling@gtm.co.uk
Operations Management South Richard Johnson rjohnson@gtm.co.uk
Regional Manager North Daniel Milner Danel.Milner@gtm.co.uk
Support Services Manager Karen Esdale kesdale@gtm.co.uk

Sales Manager Patrick Cooling Patrick.Cooling@gtm.co.uk
Accounts Jordan Hill accounts@gtm.co.uk

GTM Director Vincent O’Connor voconnor@gtm.co.uk

GTM Services:

Temporary Traffic Signals
Lane Closures

Diversion Schemes
Contra-flow works

Convoy Systems

Stop / Go Working

Site Maintenance

Events Management

Site Surveys

CAD Drawings

3D Traffic Management Plans
Permit Drawings

Authority and 3rd party liaison
Leaflet distribution

Flood Defence
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GTM Locations and contact details:
Greater Manchester Cumbria East Midlands Yorkshire
Salford South lakes Nottingham Sheffield
James Corbett Road The Sidings, Gin Close Way Allende Way
Salford Tebay. Nottingham Sheffield
Manchester CA10 3XR. NG16 2TA S9 5AP
M50 1DE
T: 0161 3515373 T:0161 351 5373 T:0115 896 5832 T:0115 896 5832

E:northwest@gtm.co.uk E:midlands@gtm.co.uk E:midlands@gtm.co.uk

E:northwest@gtm.co.uk

' @GTMofficial www.gtm.co.uk n @gtm.co.uk
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